All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 06, 2018-06-29
PXAC201202FC
Package H-37248-4
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FET
120 W, 28 V, 1800 – 2200 MHz
Description

SG1
G2
D1
D2
Reference Circuit, 1880 MHz
DUT PXAC201202FC V2
Reference Circuit Part No. LTA/PXAC201202FC V2
PCB Rogers 4350, 0.508 mm [.020"] thick, 2 oz. copper, εr = 3.66
Find Gerber files for this reference fixture on the Wolfspeed Web site at (www.wolfspeed.com/RF)
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 06, 2018-06-29
7PXAC201202FC
Reference circuit assembly diagram (not to scale)
Component Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101 Chip capacitor, 2.2 pF ATC ATC600F2R2CW250T
C102, C105, C107 Chip capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC600F180JW250T
C103 Chip capacitor, 1.5 pF ATC ATC600F1R5CW250T
C104, C106 Capacitor, 10 µF, 50 V Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
C108 Chip capacitor, 0.3 pF ATC ATC600F0R3CW250T
C109, C110 Chip capacitor, 0.3 pF ATC ATC600F0R3CW250T
R101, R103 Resistor, 10 Ohm Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ
R102 Resistor, 50 Ohm Anaren RFP060120A15Z50
U1 Hybrid coupler, 5 dB, 90° Anaren X3C19P1-05S
Output
C201, C202, C209, C210,
C211, C212
Chip capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC600F180JW250T
C203, C207, C208, C213,
C215, C216, C217
Capacitor, 10 µF, 50 V Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
C204 Capacitor, 220 µF, 50 V Cornell Dubilier Electronics (CDE) SK221M050ST
C205 Chip capacitor, 1.8 pF ATC ATC600F1R8CW250T
C206 Chip capacitor, 0.3 pF ATC ATC600F0R3CW250T
C214 Chip capacitor, 0.5 pF ATC ATC600F0R5CW250T
Reference Circuit (cont.)
c 2 0 1 2 0 2 f c _ c d _ 2 0 1 4 - 0 7 - 0 9
RF_OUTRF_IN
RO4350, .020